(RA-92-79) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 2061 ADOPTED ON MARCH 18, 1992

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR THE PREPARATION OF PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF THE SPRECKELS BUILDING SIDEWALKS, HORTON PLAZA REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") entered into an agreement with Mrs. Jacquelyn Littlefield and the Metzger Trust (together being the "Owner") dated April 2, 1990, for the preparation of plans and specifications for the reconstruction of the Spreckels Building sidewalks located in the Horton Plaza Redevelopment Project (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Owner has engaged the services of a structural engineer to prepare the plans and specifications under the terms and conditions of the April 2, 1990, agreement; and

WHEREAS, additional items of work are required in order to complete the plans and specifications; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that the Agency hereby approves the First Amendment to Agreement for the preparation of plans and specifications for the reconstruction of the Spreckels Building sidewalks, a copy of the First Amendment to Agreement is on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No. 1894.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Executive Director or his designee is hereby authorized to execute the First Amendment to Agreement. By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:lc 03/10/92 Or.Dept:CCDC Aud.Cert:9000815 REV. RA-92-79 Form=ra.t